Warrenville Fire Protection District

At its discretion, in order to be fully transparent, the Warrenville Fire Protection District posts compensation
rates for all employees. The following pay is for fiscal year 2023-2024.

Division
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Name

Bevier, Fred
Byers, Nelda
Carstens, Jeffrey
Gornik, Timothy
Mc Bride, Teresa
Mclntyre, Ryan
Nadeau, Amber
Perkins, Kathleen
Pertell, Denise
Price, Randy
Reavy, Jenna
Rogers, Joseph
Voda, Carl
Archbold, Zachary
Banaszek, Matthew
Banigan, Michael
Bovio, Joseph
Carstens, Aaron
Clark, Edward
Clark, James
Cochran, Matthew
Cochran, Nicholas
Dina, Andrew
Ellison, Theodore
Fiene, Jeffrey
Hagemeyer, Shawn
Hagen, Lucia
Hamman, Joshua
Ingram, Amelia
Ingram, Robert
Kloska, Andrew
Koelper, David
LaForge, Bryan
Levy, Joseph
Miller, Andrew

Job Title

GIS Manager

Fire Commissioner

Trustee

Fire Commissioner

Fire Inspector

Fire Commissioner

Financial Analyst

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Administrative Assistant
Trustee

Fire Marshal
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant
Firefighter/EMT, Cadet
Firefighter/EMT, Cadet
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/EMT, Assistant Chief
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT, Chief

Fleet Mechanic
Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain
Photographer

Firefighter
Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant
Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant
Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant

Firefighter/Paramedic, Assistant Chief

Firefighter/EMT

Part-time Full-time
Hourly Rate Annual Pay
$ 22.52
$ 1,000.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 16.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 26.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 23.00
$ 3,375.00
$ 75,000.00
$ 79,723.28
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 70,215.60
$ 140,000.00
$ 37.68
$ 123,011.72
$ 15.00
$ 18.00
$107,103.62
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 70,215.60
$ 70,215.60
$ 102,946.22
$ 130,000.00

18.00
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Warrenville Fire Protection District

At its discretion, in order to be fully transparent, the Warrenville Fire Protection District posts compensation
rates for all employees. The following pay is for fiscal year 2023-2024.

Division

Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations
Operations

Name

Nichols, Chase
Nichols, Nicolas
Reavy, James
Rossi, Nicholas
Schaul, Chloe
Sheahan, Kevin
Slates, Nadia
Strong, Larissa
Stump, Alec
Tosto, Dominic
Tosto, Rory
Vaughn, Michael
Volpe, Christopher
Watkins, William
Wiedmyer, Austin
Yager, James
Zabler, William

Job Title
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/EMT
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain

Part-time Full-time
Hourly Rate Annual Pay
$ 18.00
$ 22.50
$ 79,723.28
$ 18.00
$ 22.50
$ 70,215.60
$ 18.00
$ 18.00
$ 22.50
$ 118,236.56
$ 18.00
$102,946.22
$ 79,723.28
$ 18.00
$ 79,723.28
$ 79,723.28
$ 118,236.56
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