Warrenville Fire Protection District

At its discretion, in order to be fully transparent, the Warrenville Fire Protection District posts compensation rates for all employees. The following pay is for fiscal year 2023-2024.

			Part-time		Full-time	
Division	<u>Name</u>	Job Title	Hourly Rate		Annual Pay	
Administration	Bevier, Fred	GIS Manager	\$	22.52		
Administration	Byers, Nelda	Fire Commissioner			\$	1,000.00
Administration	Carstens, Jeffrey	Trustee			\$	3,375.00
Administration	Gornik, Timothy	Fire Commissioner			\$	1,000.00
Administration	Mc Bride, Teresa	Fire Inspector	\$	16.00		
Administration	McIntyre, Ryan	Fire Commissioner			\$	1,000.00
Administration	Nadeau, Amber	Financial Analyst	\$	26.00		
Administration	Perkins, Kathleen	Trustee			\$	3,375.00
Administration	Pertell, Denise	Trustee			\$	3,375.00
Administration	Price, Randy	Trustee			\$	3,375.00
Administration	Reavy, Jenna	Administrative Assistant	\$	23.00		
Administration	Rogers, Joseph	Trustee			\$	3,375.00
Administration	Voda, Carl	Fire Marshal			\$	75,000.00
Operations	Archbold, Zachary	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$	79,723.28
Operations	Banaszek, Matthew	Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant	\$	18.00		
Operations	Banigan, Michael	Firefighter/EMT, Cadet	\$	18.00		
Operations	Bovio, Joseph	Firefighter/EMT, Cadet	\$	18.00		
Operations	Carstens, Aaron	Firefighter/EMT	\$	18.00		
Operations	Clark, Edward	Firefighter/EMT	\$	18.00		
Operations	Clark, James	Firefighter/EMT, Assistant Chief	\$	18.00		
Operations	Cochran, Matthew	Firefighter/EMT	\$	18.00		
Operations	Cochran, Nicholas	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$	70,215.60
Operations	Dina, Andrew	Firefighter/EMT, Chief			\$	140,000.00
Operations	Ellison, Theodore	Fleet Mechanic	\$	37.68		
Operations	Fiene, Jeffrey	Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain			\$	123,011.72
Operations	Hagemeyer, Shawn	Photographer	\$	15.00		
Operations	Hagen, Lucia	Firefighter	\$	18.00		
Operations	Hamman, Joshua	Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant			\$	107,103.62
Operations	Ingram, Amelia	Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant	\$	18.00		
Operations	Ingram, Robert	Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant	\$	18.00		
Operations	Kloska, Andrew	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$	70,215.60
Operations	Koelper, David	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$	70,215.60
Operations	LaForge, Bryan	Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant			\$	102,946.22
Operations	Levy, Joseph	Firefighter/Paramedic, Assistant Chief	•		\$	130,000.00
Operations	Miller, Andrew	Firefighter/EMT	\$	18.00		

Warrenville Fire Protection District

At its discretion, in order to be fully transparent, the Warrenville Fire Protection District posts compensation rates for all employees. The following pay is for fiscal year 2023-2024.

			<u>Part-time</u>		<u>Full-time</u>	
Division	<u>Name</u>	Job Title	<u>Hourly</u>	Rate	Annual Pay	
Operations	Nichols, Chase	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$	18.00		
Operations	Nichols, Nicolas	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$	22.50		
Operations	Reavy, James	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 79,723.28	
Operations	Rossi, Nicholas	Firefighter/EMT, Lieutenant	\$	18.00		
Operations	Schaul, Chloe	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$	22.50		
Operations	Sheahan, Kevin	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 70,215.60	
Operations	Slates, Nadia	Firefighter/EMT	\$	18.00		
Operations	Strong, Larissa	Firefighter/EMT	\$	18.00		
Operations	Stump, Alec	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$	22.50		
Operations	Tosto, Dominic	Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain			\$ 118,236.56	
Operations	Tosto, Rory	Firefighter/EMT	\$	18.00		
Operations	Vaughn, Michael	Firefighter/Paramedic, Lieutenant			\$ 102,946.22	
Operations	Volpe, Christopher	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 79,723.28	
Operations	Watkins, William	Firefighter/EMT	\$	18.00		
Operations	Wiedmyer, Austin	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 79,723.28	
Operations	Yager, James	Firefighter/Paramedic			\$ 79,723.28	
Operations	Zabler, William	Firefighter/Paramedic, Captain			\$ 118,236.56	